FRR/FRM/FRS
Series
VERTICAL HIGH RISE FAN COILS
CHILLED WATER COOLING WITH HOT WATER OR ELECTRIC HEAT
VERTICAL 300-1200 CFM
FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255

				    First Supply Opening
			   Riser Location
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
FIRST CO. FRR/FRM/FRS SPEC24
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
HVAC Guide Specifications — AR
Fan Coil Unit — Vertical High Rise
Size Range:
300 to 1200 Nominal Cfm
Model Numbers:
FRR (Furred-in) Stand Alone
FRM (Furred-in, Primary with Secondary Stub outs)
FRS Secondary Unit
Part 1 — General
1.01	 SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Stack fan coil units, 2-pipe, 4-pipe or electric heat for furred-in cabinets that are floor mounted in multi-story buildings.
1.02 QUALITY ASSURANCE
Units shall be tested in accordance with AHRI standard 440. All units shall be ETL approved. Each coil shall be factory tested for
leakage at 300 psig air pressure with coil submerged in water. Insulation and adhesive shall meet NFPA-90A requirements for
flame spread and smoke generation. All equipment wiring shall comply with NEC requirements.
1.03 DELIVERY, STORAGE AND HANDLING
Unit shall be handled and stored in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.
Part 2 — Products
2.01 EQUIPMENT
A.  General:  Standard Features
Factory assembled, stack fan coil units. Units are complete with water coil, fan, motor, drain pan, and all required wiring, piping,
controls, and special features.
B.  Furred-In Stack Unit (FRR):
The unit shall be constructed of 20-gage galvanized steel frame and 20-gage galvanized steel back panel. The fan coil is open
or enclosed for furred-in installation. These units are designed to have the wallboard applied directly to the unit surface and
all openings have standard 3/4-in. thick antimicrobial coated Tuf-skin RX fiberglass insulation. Units have double deflection
aluminum discharge grille(s) and painted, stamped (standard) return-air grille panel. Removable return-air grille provides access
to all internal piping and wiring. Controls are provided with a quick disconnect plug for field-mounting on front of unit.
C.  Back-To-Back Furred-In Stack Units (FRS) Primary/Secondary:
The open unit shall be constructed of 20-gage galvanized steel frame and 20-gage galvanized steel back panel.  These units are
similar to the FRR but are actually two completely separate units that share a common set of risers. These units are designed to
have the wallboard directly applied to the unit surface and openings have standard ½-in. drywall flanges. The interior surfaces
shall be lined with 3/4-in. thick antimicrobial coated Tuf-skin RX fiberglass insulation. Units have double deflection aluminum
supply grille(s) and painted, stamped return-air grille panel. Removable return-air grille provides access to all internal piping and
wiring. Controls are provided with a quick disconnect plug for field-mounting on front of unit.
D.  Drain Pan:
Removable drain pan shall be formed of heavy gauge galvanized steel and shall be coated inside with insulation.  The drain is
factory piped to the drain riser that has a removable “P-trap” allowing easy cleaning.
E.  Filter:
A filter track complete with 1-in. fiberglass throwaway filter shall be installed in the unit.
F.  Fan: